
 1 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

Palax KS 35 s

Palax KS 35 Ergo

DE Ersatzteilliste 
EN Spare parts list 
ES Pieza de repuesto catálogo 
FR Pièce de rechange catalogue 
RU �������  ����	
��  
�	���  

Palax KS 35 Ergo 
Palax KS 35 s  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

        
S:n ____________________                    
 
PALAX 
Lahdentie 9 
61400 Ylistaro, FINLAND 
Tel.  +358 6 4745100 
Fax. +358 6 4740790 

www.palax.fi 
 



 2 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 3 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

 
DE  Bestellungsanweisung    19…22 
Das Bild mit dem gesuchten Teil finden. 
Die richtige Teilnummer finden. 
Der richtige Bestellungskode mit Hilfe der Bildnummer und Teilnummer finden. 
Bei Bestellung sollen die Bestellungsnummer, die Beschreibung des Teils, die 
Serienummer und das Baujahr angegeben werden. 
 
EN Ordering guide   23…26 
Seek the right picture. 
See the part number. 
Look, by using the picture- and partnumber for the right orderingnumber of the sparepart 
from the spareparts list. 
When ordering always mention the sparepart number, partname, serialnumber and 
manufacturing year. 
 
ES  Instrucciones para realizar pedidos 27…30 
Encuentre la ilustración en la que aparece la pieza que está buscando. 
Busque el número de pieza en la ilustración. 
Escriba el código de pedido correcto en la lista de piezas en base al número de la 
ilustración y al número de pieza. 
Al realizar los pedidos, indique siempre: El código de pedido, el nombre del elemento, el 
número de serie y el año de fabricación de la máquina. 
 
FR  Instructions de commande  31…34 
Recherchez l'illustration sur laquelle la pièce dont vous avez besoin est illustrée. 
Relevez le numéro de pièce sur l'illustration. 
Établissez le code de commande correct dans la liste de pièces, en faisant correspondre 
le numéro de l'illustration et le numéro de pièce. 
Au moment de la commande, mentionnez toujours : le code de commande, le nom de 
l'article, le numéro de série et l'année de fabrication de la machine. 
 
Rus  ��������	
  ��  �
������	�  ������  35…38  
�����  ��	�
�� , 
�  �������  ������
�  ��������  ������ . 
��  ��	�
��  
����  
����  ������ .  
�  �������  
�����  ��	�
��  �  
�����  ������  
����  �  ��������  ���
�	���  
����  
������ . 
�  ������  �������  �	����  
����  ������ , 
����
��  ������ , 	����
��  
����  �  ���  
����	��  ����
� . 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 4 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

 
 
 



 5 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1

1     2                    3       4       5      6       7

8        9        10        11                          12                  13      14

KS 35 ERGO / S

2

 1     2      3                                                                 4        5

KS 35 ERGO / S



 6 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4

1       2                 3        4

KS 35 ERGO / S

1

2

3

4

5

3 KS 35 ERGO / S



 7 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

KS 35 ERGO / S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5 KS 35 ERGO / S

3

2

1



 8 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7

 1     2     3      4       5       6      7     8

KS 35 ERGO / S

10

 1             2                3                4                 5

KS 35 ERGO

8

1        2           3          4

KS 35 ERGO / S
9

3

2

1

KS 35 ERGO / S



 9 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

13

 1            2              3                               4     5        6

KS 35 ERGO / S

11

 1          2             3              4              5

KS 35 S

12 KS 35 ERGO / S

 1         2      3      4      5                        6      7       8       9



 10 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

15

1

KS 35 S

KS 35 S

14  1         2        3        4        5     6       7     8

KS 35 ERGO

KS 35 ERGO / S



 11 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

16

1        2       3       4       5       6       7       8        9       10

KS 35 ERGO / S

17

1             2                3          4            5

18

1                       2                        3
KS 35 ERGO / S



 12 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

19

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

20

1

2

KS 35 S



 13 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

KS 35 ERGO / S21

1

  2    3    4     5       6      7     8    9           11    12     13          14    15    16

22 KS 35 ERGO / S

1    2    3     4      5          6       7



 14 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

23 KS 35 ERGO

1         2         3             4

24 KS 35 S

1         2           3



 15 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

KS 35 ERGO / S26

 1               2
4

  3    4     5      6
4                    5

KS 35 ERGO / S25

 7         8          9
4                    5

1     2       3             4             5      6



 16 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

KS 35 ERGO / S27

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

KS 35 ERGO / S28

  1

KS 35 ERGO / S29

1



 17 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

KS 35 ERGO / S30

 1
4

KS 35 ERGO / S31

 1
4



 18 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 19 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

Bild Teil Kode Bezeichnung Abmessungen Anzahl  DE 
1 1 10 993 Gleitstück  2  
1 2 31725 Stütze für Förderer   1  
1 3 31726 Oberes gestell  1  
1 4 31729 Unteres gestell  1  
1 5 10 008 Zugfeder 1,0x11x65 2  
1 6 11 007 Schwenksperre  1  
1 7 31732 Bügel Ø10x1100 1  
1 10 10 671 Sägeblattgehäuse  1  
1 11 10 740 Abdeckgitter  1  
1 12 14 369 Verriegelung  1  
1 13 10 995 Haltekette  2  
1 14 10 997 Lager UCFL 205 1  
2 1 10 993 Gleitstück  2  
2 2 11 197 Winde  1  
2 3 10 482 Seil  1  
2 4 11 008 Seilrolle  2  
2 5 10 082 Lager 6001 2RS 2  
3 1 31730 Förderkette  1  
3 2 31731 Abstreifer 30x40x200 10  
3 3 11 000 Kette 8760 2  
3 3 11 198 Besfestigungsstück S32W 1  
3 4 11 199 Verlängerung S32W 1  
4 1 11 200 Rücklaufrolle  2  
4 2 10 596 Lager 6205 2RS 2  
4 3 11 003 Befestigung der Rücklaufrolle  2  
4 4 11 004 Druckfeder 5,5x30x340 2  
5 1 10 554 Gerotor  1  
5 2 14 989 Druckbegrens.  1  
5 3 31721 Triebachse  1  
6 1 14 322 Abdeckung  1  
6 2 14 465 Arretierkopfschraube M16x100 1  
6 3 31734 Schwenkbalken  1  
6 4 31735 Klappe 05x120x200 1  
6 5 31727 Arretierhebel  1  
6 6 31728 Scharnier  1  
6 7 11 375 Druckfeder 1,5x25x65 1  
7 1 10 592 Kielrolle  1  
7 2 10 543 Band, Vorschubförderer 200x4554 1  
7 3 10 596 Lager 6205 2RS 2  
7 4 10 595 Verlängerungstischrolle   1  
7 5 10 597 Rollenachse  1  
7 6 31 284 Abstreifer  1  
7 7 10 583 Verlängerungstisch  1  
7 8 10 620 Stützfuss  1  
8 1 10 608 Scharnierstift  1  



 20 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

Bild Teil Kode Bezeichnung Abmessungen Anzahl  DE 
8 2 10 604 Sperre  1  
8 3 10 607 Feder 2,0x25x65 1  
8 4 10 600 Gummiband  1  
9 1 10 554 Gerotor OMP 250 1  
9 2 10 546 Treibrolle  1  
9 3 10 561 Blechflanschlager Ø20 1  

10 1 10 855 Verstellgriff für den Spaltkreutz   1  
10 2 10 128 Federscheibe  4  
10 3 10 017 Reibungscheibe Ø75 1  
10 4 10 868 Sperre  1  
10 5 31 444 Feder 20/40x60 1  
11 1 10 986 Zylinder 32/20-100 1  
11 2 10 017 Reibungscheibe Ø75 1  
11 3 11 130 Verstellstange für den Spaltkreutz  HTS 1  
11 4 10 868 Sperre  1  
11 5 31 444 Feder 20/40x60 1  
12 1 10 842 Einfülldeckel 3/4" 1  
12 2 10 803 Öltank  1  
12 3 10 832 Deckel  1  
12 4 10 843 Hebel  1  
12 5 10 841 Durchführung Ø22/10 1  
12 6 10 917 Filtereinsatz FIO 100/3 1  
12 7 13 682 Filter FIO 100/3 1  
12 8 10 024 Einfülldeckel 11/2" 1  
12 9 10 736 Griff  1  
13 1 10 826 Kolben  1  
13 2 10 538 Feder 2,5x20x45 1  
13 3 10 817 Pumpengehäuse  1  
13 4 10 820 Kugel Ø8 1  
13 5 10 821 Feder 0,6x7,4x20 1  
13 6 10 643 Schlauchanschluss 1/8" 1  
14 1 31 672 Blechflanschlager Ø20 1  
14 2 10 062 Feder 4,5x38x254 1  
14 3 10 564 Klemme  1  
14 4 10 574 Rolle  1  
14 5 31 682 Rolletrager  1  
14 6 31 684 Schutzgehäuse  1  
14 7 31 680 Schutzplatte  1  
14 8 10 579 Klammer Ø26,9 4  
15 1 13657 Zylinder 32/20-100 1  
16 1 10 780 Anschlagachse  1  
16 2 10 665 Steuerung  1  
16 3 10 081 Lager 6301 2RS 1  
16 4 31 315 Keil  1  
16 5 10 060 Lager 6201 2RS 2  



 21 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

Bild Teil Kode Bezeichnung Abmessungen Anzahl  DE 
16 6 11 202 Jousi 2,5x20x130  1  
16 7 10 008 Feder 1,0x11x68 1  
16 8 10 770 Sperre  1  
16 9 10 082 Lager 6001 2RS 1  
16 10 10 735 Feder 2,0x20x50 1  
17 1 10 579 Klammer Ø26,9 2  
17 2 31 679 Achse  1  
17 3 31 685 Stange  1  
17 4 11 446 Gelenkkopf JAF16 1  
17 5 15 596 Rodamiento SBFL205 1  
18 1 31 318 Abstellplatte  1  
18 2 10 794 Anschlag  1  
18 3 31 673 Gasfeder KS0127 1  
19 1 10 502 Holzandrücker  1  
19 2 10 510 Zylinderzapfen  1  
19 3 10 988 Stromregulator HTS 1  
19 4 31 294 Gehäuse, Joystick  1  
19 5 15 321 Joystick-ventil  1  
19 6 31 298 Hebel HTS 1  
19 7 13 601 Ventil HTS 1  
19 8 13 681 Schalthebel für Ventilschieber HTS 1  
19 9 10 950 Ventil APV 1  
20 1 13 666 Reparatursatz, Joystick  1  
20 2 13 664 Schutz für Joystick  1  
21 1 10 073 Zylinder 50/36-680 3,5t 1  
21 1 11 190 Dichtungssatz 50/36 3,5t 1  
21 1 10 071 Zylinder 63/45-680 5,6t 1  
21 1 11 191 Dichtungssatz 63/45 5,6t 1  
21 2 11 194 Schalthebel für Ventilschieber  1  
21 3 10 686 Ventilhebel  1  
21 4 10 060 Lager 6201 2RS 1  
21 5 13 679 Ventil  1  
21 6 11 192 Verriegelung  1  
21 7 31 319 Steuerung  1  
21 8 10 729 Handhebel  1  
21 9 10 082 Lager 6001 2RS 1  
21 11 10 735 Feder 2,0x20x50 1  
21 12 10 716 Feder 2,5x20x130 1  
21 13 10 711 Andrücker    1  
21 14 14 321 Auslösehebel  1  
21 15 10 755 Rückstellhebel  1  
21 16 10 540 Druckkolben M8x35 1  
22 1 10 008 Feder 1,0x11x68 1  
22 2 10 719 Pendel  1  
22 3 10 636 Lager 6002 2RS 1  



 22 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

Bild Teil Kode Bezeichnung Abmessungen Anzahl  DE 
22 4 10 636 Lager 6002 2RS 1  
22 5 15 596 Lager SBFL205 1  
22 6 10 060 Lager 6201 2RS 2  
22 7 10 622 Sägeblattachse   1  
23 1 10 544 Stütze für den Tisch  1  
23 2 10 062 Feder 4,5x38x254 1  
23 3 14 549 Ventil  1  
23 4 13 681 Schalthebel für Ventilschieber  1  
24 1 13 657 Zylinder 32/20-100 1  
24 2 14 529 Ventil 1/8" 1  
24 3 15 324 Ventil  1  
25 1 13 624 Kupplung, SM Ø38 1  
25 2 10 047 Gummikupplung  1  
25 3 13 619 Kupplung, pumpe GP2 1  
25 4 10 170 Elektromotor 7,5 kW 1  
25 5 10 943 Dobbelpumpe 26+20 1  
25 6 10 896 Befestigungsflansch 7,5/GP2 1  
25 7 13 684 Mutter M12 1  
25 8 13 688 Scheibe GP2 1  
25 9 13 683 Keil 4x6,5 1  
26 1 10 913 Multiplikatorgetriebe 1/3,8 1  
26 2 10 943 Dobbelpumpe 26+20 1  
26 3 13 684 Mutter M12 1  
26 4 13 688 Scheibe GP2 1  
26 5 13 685 Buchsen GP2/14 1  
26 6 13 683 Keil 4x6,5 1  
27 1 13 683 Keil 4x6,5 1  
27 2 10 649 Treibrad  1  
27 3 13 684 Mutter M12 1  
27 4 31 288 Flansch  1  
27 5 10 644 Motor 4,5cm3 1  
27 6 31 678 Schlauchschutz  1  
27 7 10 650 Zapfen  1  
27 8 10 653 Sägekette 64 .325" 1,3 1  
27 9 10 652 Sägeblatt 15" .325" 1,3 1  
28 1 31 296 Ölkühler  1  
29 1 10 904 Anlasser 7,5 kW 1  
30 1 15028 Heizelement   1  
31 1 15 587 Thermostat NTB47CA1/2 1  

       
       
       
       
       
       



 23 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

Figure  Part Ordering no. Designation Dimensions Pc. EN  
1 1 10 993 Gide block  2  
1 2 10 879 Conveyor support  1  
1 3 31726 Upper frame  1  
1 4 31729 Lower frame  1  
1 5 10 008 Draw-spring 1,0x11x65 2  
1 6 11 007 Swing lock  1  
1 7 31732 Bow Ø10x1100 1  
1 10 10 671 Blade cover  1  
1 11 10 740 Chute net  1  
1 12 14 369 Lock  1  
1 13 10 995 Attachment chain  2  
1 14 10 997 Bearing UCFL 205 1  
2 1 10 993 Gide block  2  
2 2 11 197 Winch  1  
2 3 10 482 Wire  1  
2 4 11 008 Bearing  2  
2 5 10 082 Wire wheel 6001 2RS 2  
3 1 31730 Conveyor chain  1  
3 2 31731 Scraper 30x40x200 10  
3 3 11 000 Chain 8760 2  
3 4 11 198 Attachment part S32W 1  
3 5 11 199 Extension S32W 1  
4 1 11 200 Return roller  2  
4 2 10 596 Bearing 6205 2RS 2  
4 3 11 003 Return roller bracket  2  
4 4 11 004 Pressure-spring 5,5x30x340 2  
5 1 10 554 Gerotor  1  
5 2 14 989 Pressure relief valve  1  
5 3 31721 Drive shaft  1  
6 1 14 322 Curtain  1  
6 2 14 465 Lock cap bolt M16x100 1  
6 3 31734 Swing beam  1  
6 4 31735 Flap 05x120x200 1  
6 5 31727 Locking lever  1  
6 6 31728 Hinge  1  
6 7 11 375 Spring 1,5x25x65 1  
7 1 10 592 Keel roller  1  
7 2 10 543 In-feed belt 200x4553 1  
7 3 10 596 Bearing 6205 2RS 2  
7 4 10 595 Table extension roller  1  
7 5 10 597 Roller shaft  1  
7 6 31 284 Scraper  1  
7 7 10 583 Table extension  1  
7 8 10 620 Leg  1  
8 1 10 608 Hinge pin  1  



 24 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

Figure  Part Ordering no. Designation Dimensions Pc. EN  
8 2 10 604 Lock  1  
8 3 31725 Spring 2,0x25x65 1  
8 4 10 600 Rubber band  1  
9 1 10 554 Gerotor OMP 250 1  
9 2 10 546 Drive roller  1  
9 3 10 561 Plate flange bearing Ø20 1  

10 1 10 855 Wedge adjustment handle  1  
10 2 10 128 Spring washer  4  
10 3 10 017 Friction plate Ø75 1  
10 4 10 868 Lock  1  
10 5 31 444 Spring 20/40x60 1  
11 1 10 986 Cylinder 32/20-100 1  
11 2 10 017 Friction plate Ø75 1  
11 3 11 130 Shift lever HTS 1  
11 4 10 868 Lock  1  
11 5 31 444 Spring 20/40x60 1  
12 1 10 842 Fill cap 3/4" 1  
12 2 10 803 Oil tank  1  
12 3 10 832 Cover  1  
12 4 10 843 Lever  1  
12 5 10 841 Lead-through Ø22/10 1  
12 6 10 917 Filter cartridge FIO 100/3 1  
12 7 13 682 Filter FIO 100/3 1  
12 8 10 024 Fill cap 11/2" 1  
12 9 10 736 Handle  1  
13 1 10 826 Piston  1  
13 2 10 538 Spring 2,5x20x45 1  
13 3 10 817 Pump housing  1  
13 4 10 820 Ball Ø8 1  
13 5 10 821 Spring 0,6x7,4x20 1  
13 6 10 643 Hose outlet 1/8" 1  
14 1 31 672 Plate flange bearing Ø20 1  
14 2 10 062 Spring 4,5x38x254 1  
14 3 10 564 Clamp  1  
14 4 10 574 Roller  1  
14 5 31 682 Roller bracket  1  
14 6 31 684 Protective cover  1  
14 7 31 680 Cover plate  1  
14 8 10 579 Holder Ø26,9 4  
15 1 13657 Cylinder 32/20-100 1  
16 1 10 780 Stopper shaft  1  
16 2 10 665 Guide  1  
16 3 10 081 Bearing 6301 2RS 1  
16 4 31 315 Wedge  1  
16 5 10 060 Bearing 6201 2RS 2  



 25 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

Figure  Part Ordering no. Designation Dimensions Pc. EN  
16 6 11 202 Spring 2,5x20x130  1  
16 7 10 008 Spring 1,0x11x68 1  
16 8 10 770 Lock  1  
16 9 10 082 Bearing 6001 2RS 1  
16 10 10 735 Spring 2,0x20x50 1  
17 1 10 579 Holder Ø26,9 2  
17 2 31 679 Shaft  1  
17 3 31 685 Rod  1  
17 4 11 446 Swivel head JAF16 1  
17 5 15 596 Lager SBFL205 1  
18 1 31 318 Stop plate  1  
18 2 10 794 Stopper  1  
18 3 31 673 Gas spring KS0127 1  
19 1 10 502 Ram  1  
19 2 10 510 Cylinder pin  1  
19 3 10 988 Flow regulator HTS 1  
19 4 31 294 casing, Joystick  1  
19 5 15 321 joystick  1  
19 6 31 298 Lever HTS 1  
19 7 13 601 Valve HTS 1  
19 8 13 681 Spool shifter HTS 1  
19 9 10 950 Valve APV 1  
20 1 13 666 repair kit, joystick  1  
20 2 13 664 Joystick cover  1  
21 1 10 073 Cylinder 50/36-680 3,5t 1  
21 1 11 190 Seal kit 50/36 3,5t 1  
21 1 10 071 Cylinder 63/45-680 5,6t 1  
21 1 11 191 Seal kit 63/45 5,6t 1  
21 2 11 194 Spool shifter  1  
21 3 10 686 Valve lever  1  
21 4 10 060 Bearing 6201 2RS 1  
21 5 13 679 Valve  1  
21 6 11 192 Lock-up part  1  
21 7 31 319 Guide  1  
21 8 10 729 Hand lever  1  
21 9 10 082 Bearing 6001 2RS 1  
21 11 10 735 Spring 2,0x20x50 1  
21 12 10 716 Spring 2,5x20x130 1  
21 13 10 711 Pusher  1  
21 14 14 321 Launch bar  1  
21 15 10 755 Return lever  1  
21 16 10 540 Press pin M8x35 1  
22 1 10 008 Spring 1,0x11x68 1  
22 2 10 719 Pendulum  1  
22 3 10 636 Bearing 6002 2RS 1  



 26 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

Figure  Part Ordering no. Designation Dimensions Pc. EN  
22 4 10 636 Bearing 6002 2RS 1  
22 5 15 596 Bearing SBFL205 1  
22 6 10 060 Bearing 6201 2RS 2  
22 7 10 622 Blade shaft  1  
23 1 10 544 Table support  1  
23 2 10 062 Spring 4,5x38x254 1  
23 3 14 549 Valve  1  
23 4 13 681 Spool shifter  1  
24 1 13 657 Cylinder 32/20-100 1  
24 2 14 529 Valve 1/8" 1  
24 3 15 324 Valve  1  
25 1 13 624 Coupling, SM Ø38 1  
25 2 10 047 Rubber coupling  1  
25 3 13 619 Coupling, pump GP2 1  
25 4 10 170 Electric motor 7,5 kW 1  
25 5 10 943 Double pump 26+20 1  
25 6 10 896 Attachment flange 7,5/GP2 1  
25 7 13 684 Nut M12 1  
25 8 13 688 Washer GP2 1  
25 9 13 683 Wedge 4x6,5 1  
26 1 10 913 Speed multiplier gear 1/3,8 1  
26 2 10 943 Double pump 26+20 1  
26 3 13 684 Nut M12 1  
26 4 13 688 Washer GP2 1  
26 5 13 685 Bushing GP2/14 1  
26 6 13 683 Wedge 4x6,5 1  
27 1 13 683 Wedge 4x6,5 1  
27 2 10 649 Drive roller  1  
27 3 13 684 Nut M12 1  
27 4 31 288 Flange  1  
27 5 10 644 Motor 4,5cm3 1  
27 6 31 678 Hose jacket  1  
27 7 10 650 Pin  1  
27 8 10 653 Saw-chain 64 .325" 1,3 1  
27 9 10 652 Sawbar 15" .325" 1,3 1  
28 1 31 296 Oil cooler  1  
29 1 10 904 Starter 7,5 kW 1  
30 1 15028 Heater carpet  1  
31 1 15 587 Thermostat NTB47CA1/2 1  

       
       
       
       
       
       



 27 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

Figura  Parte  Ordencifra Designación Dimensións Pieza ES  
1 1 10 993 Corredero  2  
1 2 31725 Soporte de transportador   1  
1 3 31726 Chásis superior  1  
1 4 31729 Chásis inferior  1  
1 5 10 008 Muelle de tiro 1,0x11x65 2  
1 6 11 007 Bloqueo de giro  1  
1 7 31732 Arco Ø10x1100 1  
1 10 10 671 Cubierta protectora  1  
1 11 10 740 Rejilla protectora de canalón  1  
1 12 14 369 Bloqueo   1  
1 13 10 995 Cadena de sujeción  2  
1 14 10 997 Rodamiento UCFL 205 1  
2 1 10 993 Corredero  2  
2 2 11 197 Torno  1  
2 3 10 482 Cable  1  
2 4 11 008 Tambor  2  
2 5 10 082 Rodamiento 6001 2RS 2  
3 1 31730 Cadena del transportador  1  
3 2 31731 Rasqueta 30x40x200 10  
3 3 11 000 Cadena 8760 2  
3 4 11 198 Pieza de sujeción S32W 1  
3 5 11 199 Extensión S32W 1  
4 1 11 200 Rodillo de vuelta  2  
4 2 10 596 Rodamiento 6205 2RS 2  
4 3 11 003 Soporto del rodillo de vuelta  2  
4 4 11 004 Muelle de compresión 5,5x30x340 2  
5 1 10 554 Gerotor  1  
5 2 14 989 Control de presión  1  
5 3 31721 Eje de transmisión  1  
6 1 14 322 Cortina  1  
6 2 14 465 Tornillo de cierre M16x100 1  
6 3 31734 Larguero giratorio  1  
6 4 31735 Válvula 05x120x200 1  
6 5 31727 Varilla de detención  1  
6 6 31728 Bisagra  1  
6 7 11 375 Muelle de compresión 1,5x25x65 1  
7 1 10 592 Rodillo de quilla  1  
7 2 10 543 Cinta transportadora  200x4555 1  
7 3 10 596 Rodamiento 6205 2RS 2  
7 4 10 595 Rodillo, mesa de extensión  1  
7 5 10 597 Eje de rodillo  1  
7 6 31 284 Rasgueta  1  
7 7 10 583 Mesa de extensión  1  
7 8 10 620 Pata  1  
8 1 10 608 Perno de bisagra  1  



 28 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

Figura  Parte  Ordencifra Designación Dimensións Pieza ES  
8 2 10 604 Cerrador  1  
8 3 10 607 Muelle 2,0x25x65 1  
8 4 10 600 Cinta elástica  1  
9 1 10 554 Gerotor OMP 250 1  
9 2 10 546 Rodillo motor  1  
9 3 10 561 Rodamiento de la lámina Ø20 1  

10 1 10 855 Palanca de ajuste de la cuchilla  1  
10 2 10 128 Placa elástica  4  
10 3 10 017 Placa de fricción Ø75 1  
10 4 10 868 Cerrador  1  
10 5 31 444 Muelle 20/40x60 1  
11 1 10 986 Cilindro 32/20-100 1  
11 2 10 017 Placa de fricción Ø75 1  
11 3 11 130 Palanca de ajuste de la cuchilla HTS 1  
11 4 10 868 Cerrador  1  
11 5 31 444 Muelle 20/40x60 1  
12 1 10 842 Tapón de llenado 3/4" 1  
12 2 10 803 Depósito de aceite  1  
12 3 10 832 Tapa  1  
12 4 10 843 Palanca  1  
12 5 10 841 Conducto de goma Ø22/10 1  
12 6 10 917 Cartucho del filtro  FIO 100/3 1  
12 7 13 682 Filtro FIO 100/3 1  
12 8 10 024 Tapón de llenado 11/2" 1  
12 9 10 736 Puño  1  
13 1 10 826 Pistón  1  
13 2 10 538 Muelle 2,5x20x45 1  
13 3 10 817 Bomba  1  
13 4 10 820 Bala Ø8 1  
13 5 10 821 Muelle 0,6x7,4x20 1  
13 6 10 643 Conexión, manguera 1/8" 1  
14 1 31 672 Rodamiento de la lámina Ø20 1  
14 2 10 062 Muelle 4,5x38x254 1  
14 3 10 564 Puño  1  
14 4 10 574 Rodillo  1  
14 5 31 682 Apoyo de rodillo  1  
14 6 31 684 Cubierta protectora  1  
14 7 31 680 Placa protectora  1  
14 8 10 579 Soporte Ø26,9 4  
15 1 13657 Cilindro 32/20-100 1  
16 1 10 780 Palanca de parada   1  
16 2 10 665 Guía  1  
16 3 10 081 Rodamiento 6301 2RS 1  
16 4 31 315 Chaveta  1  
16 5 10 060 Rodamiento 6201 2RS 2  



 29 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

Figura  Parte  Ordencifra Designación Dimensións Pieza ES  
16 6 11 202 Muelle 2,5x20x130  1  
16 7 10 008 Muelle 1,0x11x68 1  
16 8 10 770 Cerrador  1  
16 9 10 082 Rodamiento 6001 2RS 1  
16 10 10 735 Muelle 2,0x20x50 1  
17 1 10 579 Soporte Ø26,9 2  
17 2 31 679 Eje  1  
17 3 31 685 Barra  1  
17 4 11 446 Articulación JAF16 1  
17 5 15 596 Laakeri SBFL205 1  
18 1 31 318 Parada del tronco  1  
18 2 10 794 Parada  1  
18 3 31 673 Muelle de gas KS0127 1  
19 1 10 502 Apretador  1  
19 2 10 510 Tapón de cilindro  1  
19 3 10 988 Válvula de control de caudal HTS 1  
19 4 31 294 estuche, Joystick  1  
19 5 15 321 válvula joystick  1  
19 6 31 298 Palanca HTS 1  
19 7 13 601 Válvula HTS 1  
19 8 13 681 Husillo HTS 1  
19 9 10 950 Válvula APV 1  
20 1 13 666 juego de reparación, Joystick  1  
20 2 13 664 cubierta para el Joystick  1  
21 1 10 073 Cilindro 50/36-680 3,5t 1  
21 1 11 190 Juego de juntas 50/36 3,5t 1  
21 1 10 071 Cilindro 63/45-680 5,6t 1  
21 1 11 191 Juego de juntas 63/45 5,6t 1  
21 2 11 194 Husillo  1  
21 3 10 686 Palanca de válvula  1  
21 4 10 060 Rodamiento 6201 2RS 1  
21 5 13 679 Válvula  1  
21 6 11 192 Cierre  1  
21 7 31 319 Guía  1  
21 8 10 729 Palanca de mano  1  
21 9 10 082 Rodamiento 6001 2RS 1  
21 11 10 735 Muelle 2,0x20x50 1  
21 12 10 716 Muelle 2,5x20x130 1  
21 13 10 711 Varilla impulsora  1  
21 14 14 321 Barra de lanzamiento  1  
21 15 10 755 Palanca de retorno  1  
21 16 10 540 Pistón de compresión  M8x35 1  
22 1 10 008 Muelle 1,0x11x68 1  
22 2 10 719 Péndulo  1  
22 3 10 636 Rodamiento 6002 2RS 1  



 30 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

Figura  Parte  Ordencifra Designación Dimensións Pieza ES  
22 4 10 636 Rodamiento 6002 2RS 1  
22 5 15 596 Rodamiento SBFL205 1  
22 6 10 060 Rodamiento 6201 2RS 2  
22 7 10 622 Eje de hoja de sierra  1  
23 1 10 544 Soporte de mesa  1  
23 2 10 062 Muelle 4,5x38x254 1  
23 3 14 549 Válvula  1  
23 4 13 681 Husillo  1  
24 1 13 657 Cilindro 32/20-100 1  
24 2 14 529 Válvula 1/8" 1  
24 3 15 324 Válvula  1  
25 1 13 624 Embrague, SM Ø38 1  
25 2 10 047 Tope de goma del embrague   1  
25 3 13 619 Embrague, bomba GP2 1  
25 4 10 170 Motor eléctrico 7,5 kW 1  
25 5 10 943 Doble bomba 26+20 1  
25 6 10 896 Reborde 7,5/GP2 1  
25 7 13 684 Tuerca M12 1  
25 8 13 688 Placa GP2 1  
25 9 13 683 Chaveta 4x6,5 1  
26 1 10 913 Engranaje multiplicador  1/3,8 1  
26 2 10 943 Doble bomba 26+20 1  
26 3 13 684 Tuerca M12 1  
26 4 13 688 Placa GP2 1  
26 5 13 685 Collar GP2/14 1  
26 6 13 683 Chaveta 4x6,5 1  
27 1 13 683 Chaveta 4x6,5 1  
27 2 10 649 Rueda dentada  1  
27 3 13 684 Tuerca M12 1  
27 4 31 288 Reborde  1  
27 5 10 644 Motor 4,5cm3 1  
27 6 31 678 Cubierta de manguera  1  
27 7 10 650 Perno  1  
27 8 10 653 Cadena de sierra 64 .325" 1,3 1  
27 9 10 652 Barra de hoja de sierra 15" .325" 1,3 1  
28 1 31 296 Radiador del aceite  1  
29 1 10 904 Arrancador 7,5 kW 1  
30 1 15028  Elemento de calentamiento   1  
31 1 15 587 Termostato NTB47CA1/2 1  

       
       
       
       
       
       



 31 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

Image Partie  Ordrechiffre Appellation Dimensions Pièce FR  
1 1 10 993 Glissoire  2  
1 2 31725 Support de convoyeur  1  
1 3 31726 Châssis supérieur  1  
1 4 31729 Châssis inférieur  1  
1 5 10 008 Ressort de tirage 1,0x11x65 2  
1 6 11 007 Blocage de tourner  1  
1 7 31732 Anse Ø10x1100 1  
1 10 10 671 Couvercle de lame   1  
1 11 10 740 Filet à protection  1  
1 12 14 369 Verrou  1  
1 13 10 995 Châine de maintien  2  
1 14 10 997 Roulement UCFL 205 1  
2 1 10 993 Glissoire  2  
2 2 11 197 Treuil  1  
2 3 10 482 Câble  1  
2 4 11 008 Roue de câble  2  
2 5 10 082 Roulement 6001 2RS 2  
3 1 31730 Chaîne du convoyeur  1  
3 2 31731 Raclette 30x40x200 10  
3 3 11 000 Chaîne 8760 2  
3 4 11 198 Plaque de maintien S32W 1  
3 5 11 199 Rallonge S32W 1  
4 1 11 200 Roue de retour  2  
4 2 10 596 Roulement 6205 2RS 2  
4 3 11 003 Arrêt de la roue de retour  2  
4 4 11 004 Ressort de pression 5,5x30x340 2  
5 1 10 554 Gerotor  1  
5 2 14 989 Régulation de la pression  1  
5 3 31721 Arbre de transmission  1  
6 1 14 322 Écran  1  
6 2 14 465 Vis à tête verrouillage M16x100 1  
6 3 31734 Profilé tournante  1  
6 4 31735 Clapet 05x120x200 1  
6 5 31727 Levier de verrouillage  1  
6 6 31728 Charnière  1  
6 7 11 375 Ressort de pression 1,5x25x65 1  
7 1 10 592 Rouleau, quille  1  
7 2 10 543 Courroie de convoyeur 200x4551 1  
7 3 10 596 Roulement 6205 2RS 2  
7 4 10 595 Rouleau de rallonge  1  
7 5 10 597 Arbre de rouleau  1  
7 6 31 284 Raclette  1  
7 7 10 583 Rallonge  1  
7 8 10 620 Pied  1  
8 1 10 608 Gond  1  



 32 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

Image Partie  Ordrechiffre Appellation Dimensions Pièce FR  
8 2 10 604 Verrou  1  
8 3 10 607 Ressort 2,0x25x65  1  
8 4 10 600 Élastique  1  
9 1 10 554 Gerotor OMP 250 1  
9 2 10 546 Rouleau de transmission  1  
9 3 10 561 Roulement, bride en tôle  Ø20 1  

10 1 10 855 Levier de réglage de la lame  1  
10 2 10 128 Plaque à ressort   4  
10 3 10 017 Plaque de friction Ø75 1  
10 4 10 868 Verrou  1  
10 5 31 444 Ressort 20/40x60 1  
11 1 10 986 Cylindre 32/20-100 1  
11 2 10 017 Plaque de friction Ø75 1  
11 3 11 130 Levier de réglage de la lame HTS 1  
11 4 10 868 Verrou  1  
11 5 31 444 Ressort 20/40x60 1  
12 1 10 842 Bouchon de remplissage 3/4" 1  
12 2 10 803 Réservoir d'huile  1  
12 3 10 832 Couvercle  1  
12 4 10 843 Levier  1  
12 5 10 841 Conduit en caoutchouc Ø22/10 1  
12 6 10 917 Cartouche de filtre FIO 100/3 1  
12 7 13 682 Filtre FIO 100/3 1  
12 8 10 024 Bouchon de remplissage 11/2" 1  
12 9 10 736 Poignée  1  
13 1 10 826 Piston  1  
13 2 10 538 Ressort 2,5x20x45  1  
13 3 10 817 Carter de pompe  1  
13 4 10 820 Bille Ø8 1  
13 5 10 821 Ressort 0,6x7,4x20  1  
13 6 10 643 Raccord de tuyau 1/8" 1  
14 1 31 672 Roulement, bride en tôle  Ø20 1  
14 2 10 062 Ressort 4,5x38x254  1  
14 3 10 564 Rouleau d´arrêt  1  
14 4 10 574 Rouleau  1  
14 5 31 682 Support du rouleau  1  
14 6 31 684 Capot de protection  1  
14 7 31 680 Plaque de protection  1  
14 8 10 579 Arrêt Ø26,9 4  
15 1 13657 Cylindre 32/20-100 1  
16 1 10 780 Arbre d´arrêt   1  
16 2 10 665 Guide  1  
16 3 10 081 Roulement 6301 2RS 1  
16 4 31 315 Clavette   1  
16 5 10 060 Roulement 6201 2RS 2  



 33 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

Image Partie  Ordrechiffre Appellation Dimensions Pièce FR  
16 6 11 202 Ressort 2,5x20x130  1  
16 7 10 008 Ressort 1,0x11x68  1  
16 8 10 770 Verrou  1  
16 9 10 082 Roulement 6001 2RS 1  
16 10 10 735 Ressort 2,0x20x50  1  
17 1 10 579 Arrêt Ø26,9 2  
17 2 31 679 Arbre  1  
17 3 31 685 Tige  1  
17 4 11 446 Joint à bille JAF16 1  
17 5 15 596 Bearing SBFL205 1  
18 1 31 318 Plaque d´arrêt   1  
18 2 10 794 Arrêt  1  
18 3 31 673 Ressort à gas KS0127 1  
19 1 10 502 Tampon  1  
19 2 10 510 Arbre de cylindre  1  
19 3 10 988 Soupape de contrôle du débit  HTS 1  
19 4 31 294 carter, Joystick  1  
19 5 15 321 soupape joystick  1  
19 6 31 298 Levier HTS 1  
19 7 13 601 Soupape HTS 1  
19 8 13 681 Broche  HTS 1  
19 9 10 950 Soupape APV 1  
20 1 13 666 kit de réparation, Joystick  1  
20 2 13 664 couvercle du Joystick  1  
21 1 10 073 Cylindre 50/36-680 3,5t 1  
21 1 11 190 Jeu de joints 50/36 3,5t 1  
21 1 10 071 Cylindre 63/45-680 5,6t 1  
21 1 11 191 Jeu de joints 63/45 5,6t 1  
21 2 11 194 Broche   1  
21 3 10 686 Levier de soupape  1  
21 4 10 060 Roulement 6201 2RS 1  
21 5 13 679 Soupape  1  
21 6 11 192 Verrouillage  1  
21 7 31 319 Guide  1  
21 8 10 729 Levier de main  1  
21 9 10 082 Roulement 6001 2RS 1  
21 11 10 735 Ressort 2,0x20x50  1  
21 12 10 716 Ressort 2,5x20x130  1  
21 13 10 711 Barre de poussée   1  
21 14 14 321 Arbre de déclenchement  1  
21 15 10 755 Levier de renvoi  1  
21 16 10 540 Mandrin de pression M8x35 1  
22 1 10 008 Ressort 1,0x11x68  1  
22 2 10 719 Pendule  1  
22 3 10 636 Roulement 6002 2RS 1  



 34 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

Image Partie  Ordrechiffre Appellation Dimensions Pièce FR  
22 4 10 636 Roulement 6002 2RS 1  
22 5 15 596 Roulement SBFL205 1  
22 6 10 060 Roulement 6201 2RS 2  
22 7 10 622 Arbre de la lame  1  
23 1 10 544 Support de table  1  
23 2 10 062 Ressort 4,5x38x254  1  
23 3 14 549 Soupape  1  
23 4 13 681 Broche   1  
24 1 13 657 Cylindre 32/20-100 1  
24 2 14 529 Soupape 1/8" 1  
24 3 15 324 Soupape  1  
25 1 13 624 Accouplement, SM Ø38 1  
25 2 10 047 Accouplement en caoutchouc  1  
25 3 13 619 Accouplement, pompe GP2 1  
25 4 10 170 Moteur électrique 7,5 kW 1  
25 5 10 943 Double pompe 26+20 1  
25 6 10 896 Bride de maintien  7,5/GP2 1  
25 7 13 684 Écrou M12 1  
25 8 13 688 Rondelle GP2 1  
25 9 13 683 Clavette  4x6,5 1  
26 1 10 913 Engrenage de multiplication 1/3,8 1  
26 2 10 943 Double pompe 26+20 1  
26 3 13 684 Écrou M12 1  
26 4 13 688 Rondelle GP2 1  
26 5 13 685 Collier GP2/14 1  
26 6 13 683 Clavette  4x6,5 1  
27 1 13 683 Clavette  4x6,5 1  
27 2 10 649 Roue dentée   1  
27 3 13 684 Écrou M12 1  
27 4 31 288 Bride  1  
27 5 10 644 Moteur 4,5cm3 1  
27 6 31 678 Protection de flexible  1  
27 7 10 650 Arbre  1  
27 8 10 653 Chaîne tronconneuse 64 .325" 1,3 1  
27 9 10 652 Barre de la lame 15" .325" 1,3 1  
28 1 31 296 Radiateur d'huile  1  
29 1 10 904 Démarreur 7,5 kW 1  
30 1 15028 Élément de chauffage  1  
31 1 15 587 Thermostat NTB47CA1/2 1  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 35 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

�	� . �����  ���  ������  ��	�������	�  �������  �� . RU 
1 1 10 993  ����
   2  
1 2 31725 !����  ���
	�������   1  
1 3 31726 ����
��  ����   1  
1 4 31729 ���
��  ����   1  
1 5 10 008 �������
��  �����
�  1,0x11x65 2  
1 6 11 007 "����  ��������   1  
1 7 31732 #�
��  Ø10x1100 1  
1 10 10 671 �������  ������   1  
1 11 10 740 �����  ����$�   1  
1 12 14 369 "����   1  
1 13 10 995 ������
��  %���   2  
1 14 10 997  �����
��  UCFL 205 1  
2 1 10 993  ����
   2  
2 2 11 197 &�$����   1  
2 3 10 482 '��	   1  
2 4 11 008 '��	����  �����   2  
2 5 10 082  �����
��  6001 2RS 2  
3 1 31730 (���  ���
	�������   1  
3 2 31731 ����$��  30x40x200 10  
3 3 11 000 (���  8760 2  
3 4 11 198 )��	����  	���$��  S32W 1  
3 5 11 199 �����
�����  
�	��  S32W 1  
4 1 11 200 !$���
��  �����   2  
4 2 10 596  �����
��  6205 2RS 2  
4 3 11 003 *��������  �$���
���  ������   2  
4 4 11 004 ���������  �����
�  5,5x30x340 2  
5 1 10 554 +������   1  
5 2 14 989 !���
�
�����  �����
��   1  
5 3 31721 '������  �	�   1  
6 1 14 322 "����
��  ��
���	   1  
6 2 14 465 ��
�  �������  ,��	�����  M16x100 1  
6 3 31734  ������
��  $����   1  
6 4 31735 �����
  05x120x200 1  
6 5 31727 )��	����   1  
6 6 31728 -��
��   1  
6 7 11 375 ���������  �����
�  1,5x25x65 1  
7 1 10 592 �������  �����   1  
7 2 10 543 &�
��

��  ���
	������  200x4550 1  
7 3 10 596  �����
��  6205 2RS 2  
7 4 10 595 #���� , ����������
��  	���   1  
7 5 10 597 !	� , �����   1  
7 6 31 284 ����$��   1  
7 7 10 583  �����
�����  	����   1  
7 8 10 620 !����   1  
8 1 10 608 -��
��
��  ����%   1  
8 2 10 604 "����   1  
8 3 10 607  ����
�  2,0x25x65  1  
8 4 10 600 #���
����  ��
��   1  



 36 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

�	� . �����  ���  ������  ��	�������	�  �������  �� . RU 
9 1 10 554 +������  OMP 250 1  
9 2 10 546  �����
��  �����   1  
9 3 10 561  �����
�� , ��	��
��  Ø20 1  
10 1 10 855 #�
��  �����������  ���
�   1  
10 2 10 128  ����

��  ���$�   4  
10 3 10 017 )���%��

��  ��	�  Ø75 1  
10 4 10 868 "����   1  
10 5 31 444  ����
�  20/40x60 1  
11 1 10 986 (���
��  32/20-100 1  
11 2 10 017 )���%��

��  ��	�  Ø75 1  
11 3 11 130 #�
��  �����������  ���
�  HTS 1  
11 4 10 868 "����   1  
11 5 31 444  ����
�  20/40x60 1  
12 1 10 842  ��$��  �����
���  �����	���  3/4" 1  
12 2 10 803 .�	�
��  $��   1  
12 3 10 832 ������   1  
12 4 10 843 #�
��   1  
12 5 10 841  �����
��  ����
�  Ø22/10 1  
12 6 10 917  ����
  ,������  FIO 100/3 1  
12 7 13 682 )�����  FIO 100/3 1  
12 8 10 024  ��$��  �����
���  �����	���  11/2" 1  
12 9 10 736 #�
��   1  
13 1 10 826  ����
�   1  
13 2 10 538  ����
�  2,5x20x45  1  
13 3 10 817 �����	  
�	�	�   1  
13 4 10 820 -����   Ø8 1  
13 5 10 821  ����
�  0,6x7,4x20  1  
13 6 10 643  ��	����
�
��  ���
��  1/8" 1  
14 1 31 672  �����
�� , ��	��
��  Ø12 1  
14 2 10 062  ����
�  4,5x38x254  1  
14 3 10 564 �������������  �	����	���   1  
14 4 10 574 #����   1  
14 5 31 682 *��������  ������   1  
14 6 31 684 "����
��  �����   1  
14 7 31 680 "����
��  �����   1  
14 8 10 579 *��������  Ø26,9 4  
15 1 13657 (���
��  32/20-100 1  
16 1 10 780 !	�  	�����
���  �	����	���   1  
16 2 10 665 ������������  ����   1  
16 3 10 081  �����
��  6301 2RS 1  
16 4 31 315 ���
   1  
16 5 10 060  �����
��  6201 2RS 2  
16 6 11 202  ����
�  2,5x20x130  1  
16 7 10 008  ����
�  1,0x11x68  1  
16 8 10 770 "����   1  
16 9 10 082  �����
��  6001 2RS 1  
16 10 10 735  ����
�  2,0x20x50  1  
17 1 10 579 *��������  Ø26,9 2  



 37 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

�	� . �����  ���  ������  ��	�������	�  �������  �� . RU 
17 2 31 679 !	�   1  
17 3 31 685 -��
��   1  
17 4 11 446 -��
��
��  �������  JAF16 2  
17 5 15 596  �����
��  SBFL205 1  
17 5 15 596  �����
��  SBFL205 1  
18 1 31 318 ������
��  �����   1  
18 2 10 794  ��$��  �����
�
��   1  
18 3 31 673 +������  �����
�  KS0127 1  
19 1 10 502 '��������   1  
19 2 10 510 (��,�  %���
���   1  
19 3 10 988 #��������  	����	��  ������  HTS 1  
19 4 31 294 ������  ���������   1  
19 5 15 321 *�������   1  
19 6 31 298 #�
��  HTS 1  
19 7 13 601 �����
  HTS 1  
19 8 13 681 ���������  �	����	���  �������  HTS 1  
19 9 10 950 �����
  APV 1  
20 1 13 666 *������� , ��������  ����	
��  
�	���  1  
20 2 13 664 �����  ���������   1  
21 1 10 073 (���
��  50/36-680 3,5t 1  
21 1 11 190 ��$��  �����
�
��   50/36 3,5t 1  
21 1 10 071 (���
��  63/45-680 5,6t 1  
21 1 11 191 ��$��  �����
�
��   63/45 5,6t 1  
21 2 11 194 ���������  �	����	���  �������  1  
21 3 10 686 �����

��  ��
��   1  
21 4 10 060  �����
��  6201 2RS 1  
21 5 13 679 �����
  #�	������
��  1  
21 6 11 192 )��	�������  
�	��  #�	������
��  1  
21 7 31 319 ������������  ����   1  
21 8 10 729 #�
��   1  
21 9 10 082  �����
��  6001 2RS 1  
21 11 10 735  ����
�  2,0x20x50  1  
21 12 10 716  ����
�  2,5x20x130  1  
21 13 10 711 '��������   1  
21 14 14 321  �	�����  ���
��   1  
21 15 10 755 �������
��  ��
��   1  
21 16 10 540 "����
��  	�����
�  M8x35 1  
22 1 10 008  ����
�  1,0x11x68  1  
22 2 10 719 .���
��   1  
22 3 10 636  �����
��  6002 2RS 1  
22 4 10 636  �����
��  6002 2RS 1  
22 5 15 596  �����
��  SBFL205 1  
22 6 10 060  �����
��  6201 2RS 2  
22 7 10 622 *�	�����  �	�   1  
23 1 10 544 !����  	����   1  
23 2 10 062  ����
�  4,5x38x254  1  
23 3 14 549 �����
   1  
23 4 13 681 ���������  �	����	���  �������  1  



 38 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

�	� . �����  ���  ������  ��	�������	�  �������  �� . RU 
24 1 13 657 (���
��  32/20-100 1  
24 2 14 529 �����
  1/8" 1  
24 3 15 324 �����
   1  
25 1 13 624 �%����
�� , SM Ø38 1  
25 2 10 047 #���
����  
�������  	%����
��   1  
25 3 13 619 �%����
�� , 
�	�	  GP2 1  
25 4 10 170 /������
�	���  ���������  7,5 kW 1  
25 5 10 943 *���
��  
�	�	   26+20 1  
25 6 10 896 )��	�������  ,��
�%  7,5/GP2 1  
25 7 13 684 +����  M12 1  
25 8 13 688 -��$�  GP2 1  
25 9 13 683 ���
  4x6,5 1  
26 1 10 913 #�������  1/3,8 1  
26 2 10 943 *���
��  
�	�	   26+20 1  
26 3 13 684 +����  M12 1  
26 4 13 688 -��$�  GP2 1  
26 5 13 685 ������  GP2/14 1  
26 6 13 683 ���
  4x6,5 1  
27 1 13 683 ���
  4x6,5 1  
27 2 10 649 "�����
��   1  
27 3 13 684 +����  M12 1  
27 4 31 288 )��
�%   1  
27 5 10 644 *��������  4,5cm3 1  
27 6 31 678 0��
�  ���
��   1  
27 7 10 650 (��,�   1  
27 8 10 653  ���
��  %���  64 .325" 1,3 1  
27 9 10 652 -�
�  15" .325" 1,3 1  
28 1 31 674 #�������  ��	��   1  
29 1 10 904 �������  7,5 kW 1  
30 1 15028 /����
�  �$������   1  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 39 2010 

Varaosakirja KS35 Ergo+S_1-2010_DE,EN,ES,FR,RU.doc 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


